NORFOLK STATE UNIVERSITY

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2025-26 ACADEMIC YEAR

No. of Hours

FULL - TIME STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

Tuition+ Capital Outlay Fee+

Mandatory Fees+

Residing On - Campus

In-State Undergraduate $3,114 Not Applicable $3,998 $11,214
9-15 In-State Graduate $4,770 Not Applicable $2,114 $3,998 $1,988 $12,870
12-18 Out-of-State Undergraduate | $9,009 $380 $2,114 $11,503 $3,098 $1,988 $17,489
9-15 Out-of-State Graduate $11,133 $380 $2,114 $13,627 $3,998 $1,988 $19,613
CHARGES FOR*
SPARTAN SUITES
R .d 1, IH "/ RoomType NEWRESIDENT BedAnnuaI .......... semes‘er
esidential Ha Triple Single Resident Double Single Resident
Room Type Sull)te Rogm Assistant HALL COMPLEX Suites Suge Assistant Type Rate Rate
Babette Smith- $3,998 $4,542 $5,456 $3,998 Standard $5,222 $5,739 $5,222 One Bedroom $13,840 $6,920
Twin Towers
Alexander & Scott $4,054 $4,609 $5,456 $4,054 Triple Suite Config 1 $5,479 $5,583 $5,222 Two Bedrooms $12,720 $6,360
Charles & Lee Smith $4,074 4,629 $5,456 $4,074 Triple Suite Config 2 $5,429 $5,532 $5,222 Four Bedrooms $11,160 $5,580
Midrise $4,880 $4,674 $5,456 $4,880
Village at Park Place $5,221 $5,739 $5,739
Overflow - Proximity $5,530 $5,530

PART- TIME STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

No. of Hours

Undergraduate

Graduate
$809.00

Out-of-State
Undergraduate

Graduate

Board Charges Per Semester

Meal Plan Type Semester Charges

19 Meal Plan w/$150 $1,988

Hourly $475.00 $1,011.00 $1,557.00 14 Meal Plan w/$275 $1,988
1 $475 $809 $1,011 $1,557 10 Meal Plan w/$325 $1,914
2 $950 51618 $2.022 $3.114 7 Meal Plan w/ $400 $1,685
160 - Block w/$275 $1,988
3 $1,425 $2,427 $3,033 $4,671
130 - Block w/$325 $1,914
4 $1,900 $3,236 $4,044 $6,228 :
5 $2.375 $4,045 $5,055 $7.785 : Commuter Meal Plans Per Semester
6 $2,850 $4,854 $6,066 $9,342 : Meal Plan Type Semester Charges
7 $3,325 $5,663 $7,077 $10,899 100 - Block w/$100 $860
8 $3,800 $6,472 $8,088 $12,456 75 — Block w/$100 $681
9 $4,275 $9,099 50 - Block w/$100 $492
10 $4,750 See Full-Time $10,110 See Full-Time 25 - Block w/$100 $295
Rates Rates
11 $5,225 $11,121 Summer 2026 Housing and Board Charges

i Session Room Rate Board Rate Total

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FEES 1 A(6-weeks) $1,553 $775 $2,328

Undergraduate Application Fee $25 Fine Arts Fee $360 :_B (4-weeks) $1,033 $517 $1,550
Graduate Application Fee $50 Late Registration Fee $100 Al Dot §2,586 $1,292 $3,878
Student Orientation Fee $100 Lock Core Replacement Fee $75 Summer 2026 Housing and Board Charges
Room Deposit (All Students) $300 Medical Technology Didactic Courses $40 “Sparfan Suites-4BR ~ Room Rate Board Rate Total
Required Deposits for New Students Music Applied Individual Fee $250 A (6-weeks) $1,215 $715 $1,990

Orientation Deposit $100 Reclamation Program Admin Fee $96 B (4-weeks) $993 $517 $1,510

Matriculation (Enrollment) Deposit $100 (For grade forgiveness only) A&B (10-weeks) $2,208 $1,292 $3,500

Room Deposit (All Students) $300 Replacement Key Fee $75 * *One bedroom and two bedroom rates are higher than the listed price for four bedrooms.
Total New Student Deposifs $500 Retorn Chock Fea S50 LTI
Residing On Campus Science-Laboratory Fee (Lower Division) $30 < 1) Students faking overloads will be billed at the stated hourly rates for all hours faken

" . N . : above the maximum full-time loads.
Graduation Application Fee (Mandatory) $30 Science-Laboratory Fee (Upper Division) $40-$80 : 2) The full-time on-campus rates are constructed using the double occupancy semester
" " " " room charge for Babette Smith - Twin Towers. Other residence halls and room types are
Accelerated Online Programs $464-§515 | Spartan All Inclusive Learning - SAIL ($25 per credit hr) $25 available; the rates charged for these rooms vary. The final semester charges are dependent
A N upon the residence hall and type of room chosen. Please consult Room Charges table
Commencement Fee (Mandatory) $130 Special Health Services $10 * forall room choices offered and the associated costs.
) - N . 3) The full-fime on-campus rates are constructed using the 19 Meal Plan.

Connected Campus Break Fix $25 Special Nursing $170 : Other meal plans are available; the rates charged for these meal plans vary.

- . . . . . The final semester charges are dependent upon the meal plan chosen.
Continuing Registration Fee $809 Special Physical Education Fee $10-$70 Please consult the Board table for all meal plans offered and the associated costs.
Duplicate ID Fee (Faculty, Staff and Students) $25 Transcript (In Office request) $3 ;4 The price shown includes $60 per fall and spring semester for the Laundry Fee.
Education TK20 Fee $100 University Withdrawal Fee $50 NOTE: For additional information, including definition of terms listed on this page,

visit www.nsu.edu/studentaccounts




